

## TOWN OF STRATFORD RESOLUTION

## No. PH003-2020 – Building Bylaw #50 Adoption

Motion Carried✓ Motion Lost	_	Council Chambers Town Council
Motion Deferred	_	10WH Council
	_	March 11, 2020
Committee	Planning & Heritage	
Moved by Councilor	Jill Burridge	
Seconded by Councilor	Derek Smith	

**WHEREAS** Building Bylaw, Bylaw #50, was read and approved a first time on February 12, 2020; and

**WHEREAS** Building Bylaw, Bylaw #50, was read and approved a second time on March 11, 2020; and

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the Building Bylaw, Bylaw #50, be hereby adopted and that the Mayor and Chief Administrative Officer be authorized to affix their signatures and the corporate seal of the Town thereto and to be formally declared the said Bylaw passed.

This Bylaw received first reading and formal February 12 <sup>th</sup> , 2020.	approval at the Town Council meeting of
This Bylaw received second reading and final approximately March 11 <sup>th</sup> , 2020.	roval at the Town Council meeting of
This bylaw was formally adopted by Council at a r	meeting held on March 11 <sup>th</sup> , 2020.
This bylaw is hereby declared to be passed and pronthis11th day ofMarch 2020.	roclaimed as a bylaw of the Town of Stratford
Witness the corporate seal of the Town.	
	Mayor
	Chief Administrative Officer
This bylaw is hereby declared to be passed and pro	oclaimed as a bylaw of the Town of Stratford
on thisday of	, 2020.
Hon. Bloyce Thompson Ministry of Agriculture and Land	
IVITUSTI V OF A VITCHIHITE AND LAND	